
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

D N F 

No. 
120 

67 
28 
27 

136 
73 
51 
77 

3 
44 

Class 
GT-X 

GT2 

SP 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

GT2 

Name 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Bryan Kerrick 
Graham Baker 
Robert Kacprowicz 
James Rogerson 
Christian Ghimbos 
Sam Daniels 
Phillip Waters 
James Kimbrough 
Rene Molina 

Hometown 
McAllen TX 

Brownsville TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Angleton TX 

Spring TX 

northlake TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

Mission  TX 

Member_ID 
474381 
668762 
507619 
492125 
245971 
628876 
525280 
108001 
129533 
669225 

Make-Model 
Po rs che  G T 4  C lub spo rt  M R  
2 0 1 4  C h e v r o l e t  M i k e  C o p e  T A 2  -  C a m a r o  
2 0 1 2  A l l is o n  P ro  4  C h e vy  S S  
2 0 0 4  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  S t o c k  C a r  
1967 Volk swagen B eetle  
2012 Audi TT RS 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  
1986  N issa n  300  zx Turbo  
2008 Ford Taurus 

Region 
STxB 

STxB 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

STxB 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:44.022 
1:45.549 
1:50.568 
1:44.275 
1:51.654 
1:51.701 
2:18.132 
1:58.452 
2:09.250 
2:03.482 

Gap 

1.155 
0.597 
0.692 
2.266 
1.298 
2.674 
0.735 
1.294 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

Graham Baker Racing 

5 x5 Brewery 

M S R  H o u s to n / H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

A C G  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  D a s  E u ro p e a n  A u t o h a u s  

BasicGospel.net 

5X5 Brewery 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 4:07pm 
Car #51 AS timed manually - no working transponder. 
Official race results posted at 4:44pm 

Printed: 9/6/2022 11:47:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Larry Svaton 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

SCCA Sanction: 22-M-56890, 22-R-56891 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.155 

Avg. Speed 

63.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.022 

Best Speed 

82.367 

Best Lap by 

120 - Stephen M Burns Jr 

 

Labor Day Triple 

Grp 4 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GT3/GT-X/SP/ITE 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56891 

Race (15:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:49:18 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2022 14:30 


